

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Robert Wallace Announces Candidacy for Fountain Hills Town Council, Emphasizing Community Safety, Freedom and Liberty.

Fountain Hills, AZ – 1/8/2024

Robert Wallace seeks to preserve Fountain Hills' dignity and independence by running to protect its interest as a candidate for Town Councilman. "The issues facing Fountain Hills, Arizona and this nation as a whole require a big picture approach to resisting the encroaching elements working to undermine the liberty, justice and security of our citizenship." Robert emphasizes.

Concerned with the rise of illegal immigration and drug trafficking, Robert intends to make Fountain Hills as safe as possible in light of the failed boarder policies of the current federal executive administration. "The plot for a New World Order as set forth by the World Economic Forum which is being implemented by various compromised bad-actors of our federal government must be resisted and defeated at all turns if we are to preserve our Constitutional Republic." Wallace reminds the people of Fountain Hills that, "We are **not** a 'Democracy,' but a *Constitutional Republic*."

With a background in advocacy, Robert serves as the Arizona State Chapter Lead for Gays Against Groomers, an organization of gay individuals standing against the wave of indoctrination, sexualization and mutilation of minors being done in the name of LGBTQIA+ inclusiveness. He also has the pleasure of holding the role of Secretary for the Log Cabin Republicans of Phoenix, currently the largest chapter in the country. LCR is an organization of gays standing for the conservative interests of this Constitutional Republic while protecting the interests and individual liberties of the gay community within the context of conservative politics. Robert is also a Republican Precinct Committeeman for LD3.

Wallace, a Trump supporter, also seeks to bring a breath of fresh air to the Fountain Hills government, seeking to restore balance and fairness to the splintered council as it now sits. A friend to all that would, Robert wants to be a representative of and for the people of our mountain side community. "Each individual, regardless of their positions or political persuasions deserves to be heard and to have their interests fairly represented in what must be a bipartisan or apolitical consideration of individual liberties. A respect for FREEDOM and the American values that govern this great town must be the hallmark of a local government that is to serve as many of the commonly held interests as are brought before it." Wallace explains.

Wallace consulted with Sheriff Joe Arpaio about the rise in safety concerns, drug trafficking, and illegal immigration, and sees our role in putting a stop to these failings as paramount in protecting the community's security and long-term sustainability. Furthermore, committed to addressing practical concerns within the community, such as infrastructure improvements, drugs, and safety concerns, Robert said, "Let's all work together to address the matters ranging from deteriorating roadways to dangerous drugs like fentanyl that are pouring across our borders with heaps of unchecked military-aged insurgents," noting that only if we work together across the political and non-political spectrum would we stand any chance at curtailing the recent trend that is compromising our safety and security.

"My life is an open book. I look forward to freely discussing my positions and background." Robert said, aiming to earn the trust and support of the community to foster confidence in the local government. Robert continued, "Fountain Hills needs a candidate that works for the people and not politicians and cliques. This council needs fresh blood to move Fountain Hills forward."

Appearing in the forthcoming documentary about the rise of communism in the US, Robert will be at the theatrical premiere of "Beneath Sheep's Clothing" on January 11th at 7 pm at Harkins 101 14 Theater.

www.BeneathSheepsClothing.movie for tickets.

Fountain Hills residents are encouraged to sign his petition at www.Robert4You.com
For media inquiries and further information, please contact:
Robert Wallace | (469) 471-5903 | Media@Robert4You.com | www.Robert4You.com | www.Robert4You.com</